TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM358582 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 03/27/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orange Espagne, S.A.	FORMERLY Autocity Networks, S.A.	03/27/2015	CORPORATION: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orange Horizons Latina, S.A. de C.V.		
Street Address:	Jaime Balmes No. 8		
Internal Address:	Mezanine 2 - Col. Los Morales Polanco		
City:	11510 Mexico City		
State/Country:	MEXICO		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MEXICO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3635641	AUTO CITY.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129499022

fterranella@lawabel.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Lawrence E. Abelman Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8005360

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lawrence E. Abelman

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Terranella

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0978 900340856

SIGNATURE:	/ft/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=Orange Espagne to Orange Horizons Latina#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the ______day of March, 2015, by and between ORANGE ESPAGNE, S.A., a company having a place of business at Parque Empresarial "La Finca", Paseo del Club Deportivo 1, Edificio 8, 28223 Pozuelo de Alarcón (Madrid), Spain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and ORANGE HORIZONS LATINA, S.A. DE C.V., a company, having a place of business at Jaime Balmes N° 8 Mezanine 2 — Col. Los Morales Polanco, 11510 Mexico City, Mexico (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the U.S. registered trademark 3635641 (Serial Number 76069737) AUTO CITY.COM and device, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark together with that portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the Trademark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark registration No. 3635641 AUTO CITY.COM and device together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed at Pours , this Zhim day of March, 2015.

ORANGE ESPAGNE, S.A.

ORANGE HORIZONS LATINA, S.A. DE C.V.

Signature: /////
Name: JJAN VELDAGUE?

Title: PROXY

RECORDED: 10/14/2015

Signature: A CHUX (MININ)

Title: Vf OH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0980